Finland

6. Payment card functions and accepting devices
(original units, number of cards in thousands; end of period)

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Cards issued by resident PSPs
Cards with a cash function
Cards with a payment function*
of which:
Cards with a debit function
Cards with a delayed debit function
Cards with a credit function
Cards with a debit and/or delayed debit function
Cards with a credit and/or delayed debit function
Cards with an e-money function
Cards on which e-money can be stored directly
Cards which give access to e-money stored on e-money accounts
Cards with an e-money function
of which:
Cards with an e-money function which have been loaded at least once

Total number of cards (irrespective of the number of functions on the card)
of which:
Cards with a combined debit, cash and e-money function

Terminals provided by resident PSPs
ATMs
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad
ATMs

of which:

ATMs with a cash withdrawal function
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

ATMs with a credit transfer function
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

POS terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

POS terminals

of which:

EFTPOS terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

E-money card POS terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

E-money card terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

E-money card terminals

of which:

E-money card loading/unloading terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

E-money card accepting terminals
Located in the reporting country
Located abroad

8,961
8,958

7,118

363
1,730
2,516

8,961

2,210
2,210

1,637
1,637

573
573

156,901

156,901

9,370
9,393

7,372

459
2,014
2,440

9,508

2,040
2,040

1,546
1,546

515
515

153,373

153,373

9,520
9,638

7,543
460
2,070

2,352

9,753

1,923
1,923

1,457
1,457

466
466

9,644
9,803

7,977
356
4,101

9,876

1,927
1,927

1,498
1,498

429
429

9,891
10,059

8,713
373
4,379

*Except cards with an e-money function only.
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