Finland

6. Payment card functions and accepting devices (original units, number of cards in thousands; end of period)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Cards issued by resident PSPs					
Cards with a cash function	8,961	9,370	9,520	9,644	9,891
Cards with a payment function*	8,958	9,393	9,638	9,803	10,059
of which:					
Cards with a debit function	7,118	7,372	7,543	7,977	8,713
Cards with a delayed debit function	363	459	460	356	373
Cards with a credit function	1,730	2,014	2,070	4,101	4,379
Cards with a debit and/or delayed debit function	-	-	-	-	-
Cards with a credit and/or delayed debit function	2,516	2,440	2,352	-	-
Cards with an e-money function			-		
Cards on which e-money can be stored directly	-	-	-		
Cards which give access to e-money stored on e-money accounts			-		-
Cards with an e-money function					
of which:					
Cards with an e-money function which have been loaded at least once	-	-	-	-	-
Total number of cards (irrespective of the number of functions on the card)	8,961	9,508	9,753	9,876	10,060
of which:					
Cards with a combined debit, cash and e-money function	-	-	-	-	-
Terminals provided by resident PSPs					
ATMs	2,210	2,040	1,923	1,927	1,606
Located in the reporting country	2,210	2,040	1,923	1,927	1,606
Located abroad	-	-	-	-	-
ATMs					
of which:					
ATMs with a cash withdrawal function	1,637	1,546	1,457	1,498	1,606
Located in the reporting country	1,637	1,546	1,457	1,498	1,606
Located abroad	-	-	-	-	-
ATMs with a credit transfer function	573	515	466	429	-
Located in the reporting country	573	515	466	429	-
Located abroad	-	-	-	-	-
POS terminals	156,901	153,373			
Located in the reporting country					
Located abroad		•	-	•	
POS terminals					
of which:					
EFTPOS terminals	156,901	153,373	-	-	
Located in the reporting country		•	-	-	
Located abroad	•	•	-	•	•
E-money card POS terminals	-	-	-	-	-
Located in the reporting country	-	-	-	-	-
Located abroad	-	-	-	-	-
E-money card terminals	-	-	-	-	-
Located in the reporting country	-	-	-	-	-
Located abroad	-	-	-	-	-
E-money card terminals of which:					
or wnich: E-money card loading/unloading terminals					
	-	-	-	-	-
Located in the reporting country Located abroad	_	-	-	-	-
E-money card accepting terminals	_	-	-	-	-
Located in the reporting country	_	-	-	-	-
Located in the reporting country Located abroad	_	-	-	-	-
LUCAIGU ADIUAU		-	-	-	-

^{*}Except cards with an e-money function only.